630 595 0202
Made in Taiwan
SMITH ENTERPRISES INC
931 Dillon Drive
Wood Dale IL 60191
Hotwork Ejector Pins
H-13 Nitride

  STT-12
  STT-8
How to order:  Specify
NET PRICE EACH (US$)
9/32"   STT-19
5/16"   STT-21
  STT-11
HEAD
DIA.
HEAD
THICK.
  STT-3
3/16"
13/32"
1/4"
  STT-23
  STT-253/8"
11/32"
Hardened-Through HSS
1/32" R.
Max.
H
T
L
D
SMITH ENTERPRISES INC   “The Pin Source”   931 DILLON DRIVE    WOOD DALE IL 60191    630 595 0202    FX 630 595 1414   smithpins .com
M-2 Straight Ejector Pins
.0003" TOLERANCE
STANDARD INCH FRACTIONAL DIAMETERS
STT Hardened-Through HSS (60-63 Rc)
1
OVERSIZE STOCK!
+.0005  +.001  +.002  +.005
SEE PAGE 2
H T L
D H T
D + .0000"
-  .0003"
+.0005" +.001" +.002" +.005" L-6" L-8" L-10" L-6" L-8" L-10"

3/16"
Examples
How to order:
3/8"
1/4"
TOLERANCES
D
STOCK OVERSIZED DIAMETERS
.0934"  - .1088"
.0309" - .0463"
NET PRICE EACHNET PRICE EACH
DIA. RANGE
NON-STANDARD OVERSIZED .0001"
DIAMETERS
.0777"  - .0932"
-.0005"
-.0008"
(See actual dia. below)
+.0000"
-.0003"
SMITH
CAT. NO.
MADE-TO-ORDER
NON-STANDARD .0001" INCREMENT OVERSIZED DIAMETERS
STOCK
STANDARD OVERSIZED DIAMETERS
+ .000"
- .010"
+ .000"
- .002"
+ .375"
- .000"
ACTUAL PIN DIAMETERSMITH
CAT. NO.
1/32" R. Max.
H
T
L
D
 Larger quantities per quotation
Hardened-Through HSS     .0003" Tolerance
SMITH ENTERPRISES INC   “The Pin Source”   931 DILLON DRIVE    WOOD DALE IL 60191    630 595 0202    FX 630 595 1414   smithpins .com
M-2 Straight Ejector Pins
.0003" DIAMETER TOLERANCE
OVERSIZED AND FOUR-PLACE DECIMAL DIAMETERS
STTO/STTD Hardened-Through HSS (60-63 Rc)
2
+.0005   +.001   +.002   +.005
MATERIAL:  M-2 HIGH SPEED STEEL, 60-63 Rc
HARDENED THROUGH 60-63 Rc
Heads drawn for maximum toughness and easy machining
H T L Quantity Cat. No. Length
12 STT-5-2 L-6"
6 STT-8-1/2 L-8"
S
1/2" 8.64 -

P
L-6" L-8"
HOW TO ORDER:  Specify
Hardened-Through HSS
P
T= 1/8"
H=1/4"
1/8"1/32" R. Max. + .000"
-  .001"
L
S
Radius
 Blend
SMITH ENTERPRISES INC   “The Pin Source”   931 DILLON DRIVE    WOOD DALE IL 60191    630 595 0202    FX 630 595 1414   smithpins .com
M-2 Shoulder Ejector Pins
.0003" DIAMETER TOLERANCE
STANDARD FRACTIONAL DIAMETERS
STT Hardened-Through HSS (60-63 Rc)
3
OVERSIZE STOCK!
+.0005  +.001  +.002  +.005
SEE PAGE 4
SRX TYPE     H-13 Nitrided
1/8"
1/4"
S
L
P
D1/32" R. Max. + .000"
- .001"
L
P
D
+.0005" +.001" +.002" +.005" L-6" L-8" L-6" L-8"
16.00$   - 16.25$  -
15.90$   18.75$  16.15$  18.75$
- 18.75$  - 18.75$
- 18.15$  - 18.15$
15.35$   30.45$  15.60$  30.45$
15.20$   18.15$  15.45$  18.15$
- 18.15$  - 18.15$
- 17.65$  - 17.65$
15.35$   30.45$  15.60$  30.45$
15.20$   18.15$  15.45$  18.15$
- 18.15$  - 18.15$
- 17.65$  - 17.65$
15.05$   28.75$  15.30$  28.75$
14.90$   17.45$  15.15$  17.45$
- 17.45$  - 17.45$
- 17.25$  - 17.25$
15.05$   28.75$  15.30$  28.75$
14.90$   17.45$  15.15$  17.45$
- 17.45$  - 17.45$
- 17.25$  - 17.25$
13.50$   26.65$  13.75$  26.65$
13.35$   16.50$  13.60$  16.50$
- 16.50$  - 16.50$
- 16.30$  - 16.30$
100 + 50 - 99 25 - 49 10 - 24 5 - 9 1 - 4 pcs. 100 + 50 - 99 25 - 49 10 - 24 5 - 9 1 - 4 pcs.
Per Quote - $9.00 - $7.50 - $5.00 - $3.00 Net Per Quote - $9.00 - $7.50 - $5.00 - $3.00 Net
+ .375"
- .000"
SHOULDER
LENGTH
How to order:
Examples
Cat. No.-Shoulder +.0005 or +.001 or .002 or +.005  Length
STTO-5-3 +.0005 L-8
HP
STOCK OVERSIZED
DIAMETERS
NON-STANDARD
OVERSIZED .0001"
DIAMETERS
T
+ .000"
- .010"-.0005"
-.0008"
(See actual dia. below)
+.0000"
-.0003"
+ .000"
- .002"
MADE-TO-ORDER
NON-STANDARD .0001" INCREMENT DIAMETERS
STOCK
STANDARD OVERSIZED DIAMETERS
+ .0000"
- .0003"
ACTUAL PIN DIAMETER
SMITH CAT. NO.
DIA. RANGE
.0670"
.0667"
NET PRICE EACH
(US$)
NET PRICE EACH
(US$)
SMITH CAT. NO.
1/32"
TOLERANCES
STOCK
STANDARD OVERSIZED DIAMETERS
Quantity Discounts
(LARGER QUANTITIES PER QUOTATION)
NOMINAL
PIN DIA.
S
.0640"

TOLERANCES
D H T L
HOW TO ORDER
Specify: Quantity Cat. No. Length
60 SRX-17 L-6"
12 SRX-25 L-10"
 PIN DIA. HEAD STD. STD. STD. +.005" STD. +.005" STD. +.005" STD. STD.
NOMINAL SIZE DECIMAL EQUIV. DIA. DIA. DIA. DIA. DIA. DIA. DIA. DIA. DIA. DIA. DIA.
1/32" .0313"      SRX-2 - - - - - - - - - -
3/64" .0469"      SRX-3 4.24 4.30 - - - - - - - -
1/16" .0625"      SRX-5 3.95 4.00 5.17 6.02 - - - - - -
5/64" .0781"      SRX-6 3.95 4.00 4.83 6.02 - - - - - -
3/32" .0938"      SRX-7 3.56 3.61 4.06 5.28 - - - - - -
7/64" .1094"      SRX-8 3.56 3.61 4.06 5.28 - - - - - -
1/8" .1250"      SRX-9 1.90 1.96 2.20 2.48 2.75 2.95 6.38 - - -
9/64" .1406"      SRX-10 - 2.30 2.35 2.67 3.20 - 6.07 - - -
5/32" .1563" 9/32" 5/32"      SRX-11 1.99 2.05 2.30 2.59 2.96 3.26 4.13 - - -
11/64" .1719" 11/32"      SRX-12 2.39 2.45 2.50 2.84 3.32 - - - - -
3/16" .1875"      SRX-13 2.05 2.10 2.45 2.76 3.26 3.50 4.28 - 6.12 -
13/64" .2031"      SRX-14 - - 2.74 - 3.52 - - - - -
7/32" .2188"      SRX-15 2.19 2.24 2.73 3.06 3.62 - - - 6.63 -
15/64" .2344"      SRX-16 - - 3.00 - 3.88 - - - - -
B .2380"      SRX-B - - 4.39 - - - - - - -
C .2420"      SRX-C - - 4.44 - - - - - - -
D .2460"      SRX-D - - 4.59 - - - - - - -
1/4" .2500"      SRX-17 2.34 2.39 2.98 3.34 3.86 4.27 4.95 5.60 7.13 -
F .2570"      SRX-F - - 4.64 - - - - - - -
G .2610"      SRX-G - - 4.69 - - - - - - -
17/64" .2656"      SRX-18 - - 3.52 - 4.21 - - - 7.55 -
I .2720"      SRX-I - - 4.85 - - - - - - -
J .2770"      SRX-J - - 4.90 - - - - - - - 12
9/32" .2813"      SRX-19 2.77 2.87 3.65 3.75 4.35 - 5.80 - 8.05 -
L .2900"      SRX-L - - 5.20 - - - - - - -
M .2950"      SRX-M - - 5.25 - - - - - - -
19/64" .2969"      SRX-20 - - 3.86 - 4.85 - - - - -
N .3020"      SRX-N - - 5.36 - - - - - - -
5/16" .3125"      SRX-21 3.06 3.16 4.06 4.15 4.85 5.40 6.38 6.99 8.66 32.13
P .3230"      SRX-P - - 5.66 - - - - - - -
21/64" .3281"      SRX-22 - - 4.35 - 5.65 - - - 9.37 -
Q .3320"      SRX-Q - - 5.87 - - - - - - -
R .3390"      SRX-R - - 5.97 - - - - - - -
11/32" .3438"      SRX-23 3.51 3.56 4.55 4.70 5.73 - - - 9.70
23/64" .3594"      SRX-24 - - 4.85 - 6.13 - - - - -
U .3680"      SRX-U - - 6.48 - - - - - - -
3/8" .3750"      SRX-25 3.71 3.75 5.05 5.24 6.19 6.77 8.35 9.18 11.88 31.61
V .3770"      SRX-V - - 6.63 - - - - - - -
W .3860"      SRX-W - - 6.63 - - - - - - -
X .3970"      SRX-X - - 6.99 - - - - - - -
Y .4040"      SRX-Y - - 7.14 - - - - - - -
13/32" .4063"      SRX-27 4.11 4.15 5.63 5.90 7.28 - 9.60 - 13.82 -
7/16" .4375"      SRX-29 4.46 4.55 6.19 6.43 7.87 8.62 10.70 - 15.45 34.31
15/32" .4688"      SRX-31 5.73 5.83 6.78 7.02 11.29 - 11.82 - 17.58 -
1/2" .5000"      SRX-33 5.29 5.44 7.37 7.71 9.69 10.29 12.80 - 19.02 37.98
9/16" .5625" 13/16"      SRX-35 - 6.72 9.17 - 11.68 - 15.25 - 21.82 -
5/8" .6250" 7/8"      SRX-37 - 7.79 10.76 - 13.56 - 17.60 - 24.63 -
11/16" .6875" 15/16"      SRX-39 - 10.26 12.69 - 17.89 - 20.76 - 28.75 - 6
3/4 .7500" 1"      SRX-41 - 10.86 14.58 - 18.55 - 23.76 - 32.69 -

Examples: 24    SRX-5-2 L-6"
48    SRX-3-2 +.005" L-10"
TOLERANCES HOW TO ORDER
P TH
- .0005"
- .0008"
+ .000"
 - .010"
+ .000"
 - .002"
+ .375"
- .000"
SRX TYPE     H-13 Nitrided
SMITH SRX Nitrided Ejector Pins are made from the finest grade of H-13 hotwork die steel. The heads are hot forged and stress relieved
for uniform grain flow and high tensile strength. The core is hardened through to 41-45 Rc and the surface is ion nitrided to 65-74 Rc.
Diameters are precision ground to a high surface finish (6-10 rms) and .0003" tolerance.
1/8"
1/4"
S
L
P
D1/32" R. Max. + .000"
- .001"
SMITH ENTERPRISES INC   “The Pin Source”   931 DILLON DRIVE    WOOD DALE IL 60191    630 595 0202    FX 630 595 1414   smithpins .com
H-13 Shoulder Ejector Pins
STANDARD INCH  .0003" DIAMETER TOLERANCE
SRX Nitrided (CORE 41-45 Rc)
6
MATERIAL: H-13 HOTWORK DIE STEEL
CORE: HARDENED THROUGHOUT TO 41-45 Rc
SURFACE: ION NITRIDED TO 65-74 Rc
NOMINAL SIZE
DECIMAL
EQUIV.
3/64" .0469" 4.30 - - - -
1/16" .0625" 4.05 4.75 5.3 - -
5/64" .0781" 4.05 4.75 5.30 - -
3/32" .0938" 3.65 4.10 4.85 - -
7/64" .1094" 3.65 4.10 4.85 - -
1/8" .1250" 1.95 2.15 2.25 2.5 2.8
9/64" .1406" 2.15 2.35 3.15 3.05 -
5/32" .1563" 9/32" 5/32" 2.05 2.30 2.40 2.80 3.05
11/64" .1719" 11/32" 2.30 2.50 3.35 3.05 -
3/16" .1875" 2.10 2.45 2.55 3.10 3.30
13/64" .2031" 2.55 2.70 - 3.25 -
7/32" .2188" 2.30 2.70 2.95 3.35 -
15/64" .2344" 2.85 3.00 - 3.70 -
1/4" .2500" 2.45 3.00 3.10 3.70 4.00
17/64" .2656" 3.25 3.35 - 4.05 -
9/32" .2813" 2.75 3.45 3.55 4.20 -
19/64" .2969" 3.65 3.80 - 4.70 -
5/16" .3125" 3.05 3.80 3.90 4.75 5.25
21/64" .3281" 4.00 4.20 - 5.30 -
11/32" .3438" 3.40 4.30 4.55 5.50 -
23/64" .3594" 4.40 4.75 - 5.95 -
3/8" .3750" 3.65 4.85 5.05 6.00 6.35
25/64" .3906" 37/64" 5.35 5.90 - - -
13/32" .4063" 4.00 5.30 5.70 6.90 -
27/64" .4219" 5.25 6.75 - - -
7/16" .4375" 4.35 5.90 6.15 7.60 8.40
29/64" .4531" 45/64" 5.70 7.05 - - -
15/32" .4688" 5.10 6.45 6.85 9.30 -
31/64" .4844" 6.20 8.15 - - -
1/2" .5000" 5.15 6.95 10.20 9.15 9.75
PKG.
QTY.
NET PRICE EACH (US$)
   D  H T
STANDARD
DIA.

SURFACE:  ION NITRIDED TO 65-74 Rc
HEADS ANNEALED FOR EASY MACHINING
HOW TO ORDER:  Specify
TOLERANCES
H D
L
T
1/32 R. Max.
SMITH ENTERPRISES INC   “The Pin Source”   931 DILLON DRIVE    WOOD DALE IL 60191    630 595 0202    FX 630 595 1414   smithpins .com
H-13 Straight Ejector Pins
STANDARD INCH  .0003" DIAMETER TOLERANCE
SRHX Hardened-Through (CORE 50-55 Rc)
7
T L Specify: Quantity If Oversize Length
Examples: 24 L-6"
48 +.005" L-10"
L-6"
NOMINAL ACTUAL SHOULDER STANDARD STANDARD +.005" STANDARD +.005"
PIN DIA. PIN DIA. LENGTH DIA. DIA. DIA. DIA. DIA.
1/2" 7.35 - - - -
.0308" 2" 7.25 - - - -
.0305" 3" - 9.15 8.59 - -
4" - 9.15 8.59 - -
1/2" 4.25 - - - -
.0464" 2" 4.05 4.65 5.40 - -
.0461" 3" - 5.10 6.15 - -
4" - 5.70 6.15 - -
1/2" 3.95 4.90 5.60 - -
.0620" 2" 3.85 4.50 5.40 6.20 7.15
.0617" 3" - 4.75 5.85 - -
4" - 5.30 6.45 - -
1/2" 3.95 4.90 5.70 - -
.0776" 2" 3.85 4.50 5.10 6.20 7.15
.0773" 3" - 4.75 5.85 - -
4" - 5.30 6.45 - -
1/2" 3.60 4.55 5.10 - -
.0933" 2" 3.40 4.30 4.90 5.80 6.75
.0930" 3" - 4.30 5.35 - -
4" - 4.75 5.85 - -
1/2" 3.60 4.55 5.10 - -
.1089" 2" 3.40 4.05 4.60 5.80 6.75
.1086" 3" - 4.30 5.35 - -
4" - 4.75 5.85 - -
      SRHX-3-2
      SRHX-3-1/2
      SRHX-5-2
      SRHX-5-1/2
      SRHX-3-4
      SRHX-3-3
      SRHX-6-2
      SRHX-6-1/2
      SRHX-5-4
      SRHX-5-3
      SRHX-7-2
      SRHX-7-1/2
      SRHX-6-4
      SRHX-6-3
      SRHX-8-2
      SRHX-8-1/2
      SRHX-7-4
      SRHX-7-3
      SRHX-8-4
      SRHX-8-3
P H
L-10" L-14" Pkg.
Qty.
Catalog Number
   SRHX-7-1/2
TOLERANCES HOW TO ORDER
      SRHX-2-4
      SRHX-2-3
      SRHX-2-2
      SRHX-2-1/2
   SRHX--5-2
P S SMITH
CATALOG NO.
NET PRICE EACH (US$)
1/32"
3/64"
1/16"
5/64"
3/32"
7/64"
12
- .0005"
- .0008"
+ .000"
 - .010"
+ .000"
 - .002"
+ .375"
 - .000"
1/8"
1/4"
S
L
P
D1/32" R. Max.
+ .001"
- .000"
MATERIAL:  H-13 HOTWORK DIE STEEL
CORE:  HARDENED THROUGHOUT TO 50-55 Rc
SURFACE:  ION NITRIDED TO 65-74 Rc
HEADS ANNEALED FOR EASY MACHINING
SMITH ENTERPRISES INC   “The Pin Source”   931 DILLON DRIVE    WOOD DALE IL 60191    630 595 0202    FX 630 595 1414   smithpins .com
H-13 Shoulder Ejector Pins
STANDARD INCH  .0003" DIAMETER TOLERANCE
STANDARD FRACTIONAL & .005" OVERSIZE DIAMETERS
SRHX Hardened-Through (CORE 50-55 Rc)
8
SRX TYPE     H-13 Nitrided
1/8"
1/4"
S
L
P
D1/32" R. Max. + .000"
- .001"
SIZE TOLERANCE
11 to 18 mm
- .006 mm
- .017 mm
0.8 mm
20 to 25 mm
- .006 mm
- .017 mm
0.8 mm
NOMINAL SIZE
INCH
CONVERSION
2.0 0.0787 4 2 3.32 3.42 - - -
2.5 0.0984 5 2 3.37 3.67 4.28 - -
3.0 0.1181 6 3 2.60 3.83 4.08 4.56 6.00
3.5 0.1378 7 3 3.98 4.69 5.66 5.19 6.30
4.0 0.1575 8 3 2.81 4.18 4.49 5.30 6.50
4.5 0.1772 8 3 4.39 5.51 6.27 6.27 7.40
5.0 0.1969 10 3 3.01 3.88 4.95 6.14 7.40
5.5 0.2165 10 3 4.64 5.87 6.73 6.42 7.70
6.0 0.2362 12 5 3.77 5.41 6.27 7.88 8.99

0.5 mm T LH
Length
HOW TO ORDER:  Specify
Quantity Cat. No.
L-160
SMITH
CATALOG NO.
L-160
L-250
+ 0.0 mm
- 0.5 mm
+ 2.0 mm
- 0.0 mm
60
12
SME-2.5
NET PRICE EACH (US$)
12
L-250 L-315 L-400 L-500
PKG.
QTY.
6.5 to 10 mm
SME-25.0
SME-20.0
6
SME-18.0
SME-16.0
SME-14.0
SME-12.5
+ 0.0 mm
- 0.2 mm
H T
HEAD DIA.
HEAD
THICK.
SME-10.0
SME-9.0
SME-10.0
   D
SME-12.0
SME-8.0
SME-7.0
SME-6.5
 PIN DIA.
SME-11.0
SME-6.0
SME-5.5
SME-5.0
SME-4.5
SME-2.0
SME-4.0
SME-3.5
SME-3.0
SME-2.5
H D
L
T
R
SMITH ENTERPRISES INC   “The Pin Source”   931 DILLON DRIVE    WOOD DALE IL 60191    630 595 0202    FX 630 595 1414   smithpins .com
H-13 Straight Ejector Pins
EURO-METRIC
SME Nitrided Metric (CORE 41-45 Rc)
9
L-3" L-6" L-10" L-3" L-6" L-10"
SRC- 3 4.90 5.51 - 3/64 1/4 1/8 SRCX- 3 5.10 5.76 -
SRC- 5 4.64 5.15 - 1/16 1/4 1/8 SRCX- 5 4.85 5.41 -
SRC- 6 4.23 4.64 - 5/64 1/4 1/8 SRCX- 6 4.44 4.90 -
SRC- 7 3.62 3.72 4.34 3/32 1/4 1/8 SRCX- 7 3.83 3.98 4.69
SRC- 8 3.72 3.88 4.59 7/64 1/4 1/8 SRCX- 8 3.93 4.08 4.90
SRC- 9 2.24 2.30 3.06 1/8 1/4 1/8 SRCX- 9 2.40 2.50 3.21
SRC- 10 2.24 2.35 3.06 9/64 1/4 1/8 SRCX- 10 2.40 2.60 3.21
SRC- 11 2.30 2.40 3.11 5/32 9/32 5/32 SRCX- 11 2.50 2.60 3.21
SRC- 12 2.30 2.40 3.21 11/64 11/32 3/16 SRCX- 12 2.55 2.65 3.42

Examples: 24 SRC--19 L-6"
12 SRCX-17 L-3"
HOW TO ORDER
L
H
T
D
1/32" R. Max.
SMITH ENTERPRISES INC   “The Pin Source”   931 DILLON DRIVE    WOOD DALE IL 60191    630 595 0202    FX 630 595 1414   smithpins .com
Standard H-13 Core Pins
30 STANDARD FRACTIONAL DIAMETERS
SRC Standard Hardness (30-35 Rc)
SRCX High Hardness (50-55 Rc)
10
TOLERANCES
D PIN + .0008"
DIA. + .0003"
H HEAD + .000"
DIA. - .010"
T HEAD + .000"
THICKNESS - .002"
L OVERALL + .375"
LENGTH - .000"
SRCX 6"-10"
HEADS ANNEALED
Quantity Cat. No.
60 SBE11-324 -   6
12 SBE17-624 -   9
+.0000"
-.0003"
+.0000"
-.0003"
+.000"
-.001"
+.09"
-.00"
+.000"
-.010"
+.000"
-.002"
5" 6" 6-3/8" 7-3/8" 8" 8-3/8" 9-3/8" 10-3/8"
- 5 - 7 - 9 - 10
  SBE9-244 .024" .100" .125" 4-3/8" - - 20.77 - - - - -
  SBE9-323 .032" .100" .125" 3" 19.63 20.01 - - - - - -
  SBE9-324 .032" .100" .125" 4-3/8" - - 20.77 20.77 - - - -
  SBE9-463 .046" .100" .125" 3" 19.63 20.01 - - - - - -
  SBE9-464 .046" .100" .125" 4-3/8" - - 20.77 20.77 - - - -
  SBE11-244 .024" .140" .156" 4-3/8" - - 20.77 - - - - -
  SBE11-323 .032" .140" .156" 3" - 20.01 - - 20.85 - - -

THICK.
SBE Type
HOW TO ORDER:  Specify
Length
SMITH
CATALOG NO.
P L - STANDARD OVERALL LENGTH
NET PRICE EACH (US$)
T
MATERIAL:  H-13 HOTWORK DIE STEEL
BLADE HARDNESS:  50-54 Rc
HEADS ANNEALED FOR EASY MACHINING
HBDW
+.12"
-.00"
BLADE
LENGTH
HEAD
DIA. - 6 - 8
1/4" 1/8"
9/32"
BLADE
THICK.
BLADE
WIDTH
PIN DIA.
5/32"
3/8" 3/16"
7/16" 3/16"
3/4" 1/4"
1/2" 1/4"
5/8" 1/4"
H
D
L
T
1/32 R. Max. P
B W
SMITH ENTERPRISES INC   “The Pin Source”   931 DILLON DRIVE    WOOD DALE IL 60191    630 595 0202    FX 630 595 1414   smithpins .com
H-13 Ejector Blades
U.S. STANDARD INCH
SBE (50-54 Rc)
11
SSL
Material:  H-13,  Nitrided O.D. & I.D.  65-74 Rc
TOLERANCES
I.D. O.D. HEAD DIA.
HEAD
THICK.
O.A.L.
B D H T L
+.0005"
-.0000"
-.0003"
-.0008"
+.000"
-.010"
+.000"
-.002"
+.125"
-.000"
HOW TO ORDER:   Specify
Quantity Catalog No. Length
6 SSL-25 L-5"
24 SSL-17 L7"
B D H T
LENGTHS
L-3" L-4" L-5" L-6" L-7"
SSL-13 3/32" 3/16" 3/8" 3/16" 26.35 28.65 31.45 33.95 37.00
SSL-15 1/8" 7/32" 13/32" 3/16" 25.10 27.90 30.90 33.45 36.50
SSL-17 5/32" 1/4" 7/16" 3/16" - 21.30 22.30 24.10 26.35
SSL-21 3/16" 5/16" 1/2" 1/4" - 21.80 23.05 25.10 27.65
SSL-23 7/32" 11/32" 9/16" 1/4" - 22.05 23.60 25.60 28.40
SSL-25 1/4" 3/8" 5/8" 1/4" - 22.55 24.10 26.35 28.90
SSL-29 5/16" 7/16" 11/16" 1/4" - 23.05 25.60 28.15 30.90
SSL-33 3/8" 1/2" 3/4" 1/4" - 23.60 27.90 30.40 33.45
SSL-37 7/16" 5/8" 7/8" 1/4" - 25.35 30.40 35.50 38.50
SSL-39 1/2" 11/16" 15/16" 1/4" - 26.60 31.45 37.00 40.55
SSL-41 9/16" 3/4" 1" 1/4" - 33.00 36.50 40.00 44.00
SSL-45 5/8" 7/8" 1-1/8" 1/4" - 37.50 41.00 45.00 49.00
SSL-47 3/4" 1" 1-1/4" 1/4" - 41.50 45.50 49.50 54.00
B D H T
LENGTHS
L-8" L-9" L-10" L-11" L-12"
SSL-13 3/32" 3/16" 3/8" 3/16" 43.55 - 53.80 - -
SSL-15 1/8" 7/32" 13/32" 3/16" 40.25 - 49.00 - -
SSL-17 5/32" 1/4" 7/16" 3/16" 28.90 31.95 36.00 - -
SSL-21 3/16" 5/16" 1/2" 1/4" 30.40 33.45 37.50 41.50 46.50
SSL-23 7/32" 11/32" 9/16" 1/4" 31.45 35.50 39.05 - -
SSL-25 1/4" 3/8" 5/8" 1/4" 31.95 36.00 40.05 44.50 49.50
SSL-29 5/16" 7/16" 11/16" 1/4" 34.45 38.50 42.55 47.50 52.50
SSL-33 3/8" 1/2" 3/4" 1/4" 37.00 44.05 45.60 50.50 56.00
SSL-37 7/16" 5/8" 7/8" 1/4" 42.55 46.60 51.20 56.50 62.00
SSL-39 1/2" 11/16" 15/16" 1/4" 44.60 49.15 54.20 59.50 65.00
SSL-41 9/16" 3/4" 1" 1/4" 48.00 53.00 57.50 63.00 68.50
SSL-45 5/8" 7/8" 1-1/8" 1/4" 53.50 58.50 63.50 69.50 75.00
SSL-47 3/4" 1" 1-1/4" 1/4" 58.50 64.00 69.50 75.00 81.50
NET PRICE EACH (US$)
NET PRICE EACH (US$)
I.D.
SMITH
CATALOG
NUMBER
SMITH
CATALOG
NUMBER I.D.
HEAD
THICK.
HEAD
THICK.
HEAD DIA.O.D.
O.D. HEAD DIA.
H
1/32" R. Max.
T
L
B + 1/64"
B
D
2-1/4"  *
SMITH ENTERPRISES INC   “The Pin Source”   931 DILLON DRIVE    WOOD DALE IL 60191    630 595 0202    FX 630 595 1414   smithpins .com
H-13 Ejector Sleeves
STANDARD INCH
SSL Nitrided O.D. & I.D. (65-74 Rc)
12
* SSL-13 and SSL-15 have 1-3/4" bearing length.
SMITH ENTERPRISES INC   “The Pin Source”   931 DILLON DRIVE    WOOD DALE IL 60191    630 595 0202    FX 630 595 1414   smithpins .com
JIS Metric Pins
SEPH—M-2 Straight Ejector Pins
Hardened-Through HSS (59-61 Rc)